Published Approved Report for Trillian Trust
Meeting Date: 21 August 2024

TRILLIAN

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Trillian Trust has paid $1,198,602.36 to the following Community Organisations

Organisation Name

A.D.H.D. Association Incorporated

Aotearoa Maori Tennis Association Incorporated
Aranui Community Trust Incorporated

Auckland City FC Incorporated

Auckland Coastguard Incorporated

Auckland Hockey Association Incorporated
Auckland United Football Club Incorporated
Avonside Girls' High School

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated

Canterbury Country Cricket Association Incorporated

Central United FC Incorporated
Cerebral Palsy Society of New Zealand Incorporated

Clendon United Association Football Club Incorporated
Counties Manukau Badminton Assn Incorporated

Counties Manukau Kirikiti Association Incorporated

Counties Manukau Maori Rugby League, Culture And
Sports Association Incorporated

Ellerslie Eagles Rugby League Football Club Incorporated
Feilding High School

Friends of the Auckland Botanic Gardens Incorporated
Halswell United Association Football Club Incorporated
Hamilton Christmas Charitable Trust

Hamilton Volleyball Club Incorporated

Hayseed Trust

Kidscan Charitable Trust

Kolmar Charitable Trust

Manurewa Association Football Club Incorporated
Manurewa Association Football Club Incorporated
Manurewa Croguet Club Incorporated

Manurewa Rugby Football Club Incorporated
Manurewa Rugby Football Club Incorporated
Manurewa Squash Rackets Club Incorporated
Maraenui Rugby & Sports Association Incorporated
Murrays Bay Sailing Club Incorporated

Netball New Zealand Incorporated

New Zealand Council of Victim Support Groups
Incorporated

Category

Research And Education

Sport
Community
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Community
Sport

Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport

Sport
Sport

Sport

Sport
Sport
Arts And Culture
Sport
Community
Sport
Health/Welfare
Health/Welfare
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport

Health/W elfare

Requested Amount

$4,800.00

$3,000.00
$10,863.29
$57,333.33
$15,000.00
$40,000.00
$6,289.96

$7,329.91
$13,499.33
$13,166.00
$5,600.00

$30,701.07
$7,081.20
$4,119.50

$12,000.00
$9,000.00

$7,250.00

$1,906.96
$18,214.26
$3,680.00
$7,098.00
$10,500.00
$2,898.00
$6,600.00
$218,000.00
$5,190.43
$5,000.00
$17,500.00
$1,919.50
$35,980.00
$4,720.00
$19,953.74
$5,500.00
$19,000.00
$30,000.00

$16,902.17

$4,800.00
$3,000.00
$10,793.00
$54,833.33
$15,000.00
$40,000.00
$6,289.96
$7,277.26
$13,499.33
$13,166.00
$5,600.00

$30,701.07
$7,081.20
$4,119.50

$12,000.00
$9,000.00

$5,000.00

$1,906.96
$10,000.00
$3,680.00
$5,000.00
$10,500.00
$2,028.00
$3,960.00
$218,000.00
$5,190.43
$5,000.00
$17,500.00
$1,919.50
$35,980.00
$4,720.00
$14,679.00
$5,500.00
$19,000.00
$30,000.00

$16,902.17

Full
Full
Partial
Partial
Full
Full
Full
Partial
Full
Full
Full

Full
Full
Full

Full

Full

Partial

Full
Partial
Full
Partial
Full
Partial
Partial
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Partial
Full
Full

Full

Full

Approved Amount Outcome Reason

DR3, DRS8
DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3
DR3, DR6

DR3



Northern United Sports Club Incorporated

Northland Paraplegic & Physically Disabled Association
Incorporated

NZSAS Trust

Onekawa School
Rodney Animal Rescue

Sailability Auckland

Stability House NZ Charitable Trust

Sumner Surf & Life-Saving Club Incorporated
Surf Life Saving Northern Region Incorporated
Tairua Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated

Te Tohu Taakaro O Aotearoa Charitable Trust
Tennis Auckland Region Incorporated

The Christchurch Jazz Foundation Trust

The Crescendo Trust of Aotearoa

The Hornby High School Board of Trustees
The Kaingaroa School (Kaitaia) Board of Trustees
The Leabank School Board Of Trustees

The Lynfield College Board of Trustees

The May Road School Board Of Trustees

The Metro Mt. Albert Sports Club Incorporated
The New Zealand Nanaksar Thath Isher Darbar
The Operating Theatre Trust

The Rising Foundation Trust

The Roscommon School Board

The Taipa Area School Board Of Trustees
The Tamatea Intermediate Board of Trustees.
Tino Rawa Charitable Trust Board

Touch Canterbury Incorporated

Touch New Zealand Incorporated

Tri Star Gymnastics Club Incorporated
Waikato Tennis Trust Incorporated

Walikato Touch Association Incorporated

Western Springs Association Football Club Incorporated
Weymouth Cricket And Sports Club Incorporated
Wildlife Veterinary Trust

Winton Harness Racing Club Incorporated

Sport $8,611.40 $5,000.00

Sport $486.96 $486.96
Community $16,500.00 $16,500.00
Research And Education $2,509.63 $2,021.00
E”Virg?ﬂr:‘nzrl‘; And $15,000.00 $14,607.00
Sport $16,000.00 $13,000.00
Community $4,227.75 $3,173.00
Community $27,743.00 $11,700.00
Community $14,224.00 $10,000.00
Sport $5,356.84 $4,869.00
Sport $26,450.00 $26,450.00
Sport $56,640.00 $56,640.00
Arts And Culture $4,000.00 $4,000.00
Community $19,338.48 $19,338.48
Research And Education $10,000.00 $5,000.00
Research And Education $8,433.04 $7,000.00
Research And Education $30,000.00 $30,000.00
Sport $38,915.65 $10,000.00
Research And Education $25,000.00 $10,000.00
Sport $1,878.63 $1,878.63
Community $12,685.00 $12,140.00
Arts And Culture $18,636.75 $18,636.75
Community $62,593.91 $62,593.91
Sport $18,812.59 $13,279.00
Arts And Culture $12,000.00 $11,739.00
Research And Education $19,756.52 $15,000.00
Community $25,329.13 $25,329.13
Sport $11,920.00 $11,920.00
Sport $50,000.00 $50,000.00
Sport $6,392.00 $5,000.00
Sport $2,090.00 $2,090.00
Sport $22,619.13 $22,619.13
Sport $7,000.00 $7,000.00
Sport $26,138.66 $26,138.66
E”""XE?;;T; And $1,800.00 $1,776.00
Sport $12,000.00 $8,000.00

Total Amount;:

$1,318,685.72

$1,198,552.36

Reasons for partial or declined funding

DR1] Available funds have been exceeded

'DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust
DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund

'DR4] No gaming machines in your area

'DR5] Your application was Not Compliant

[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective

DR10]
DR11]

[DR12]

DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion
[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

Over applied against the evidence provided
The application was withdrawn due to cancellation
Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority

Partial

Full

Full

Partial

Partial

Partial
Partial
Partial
Partial
Partial
Full
Full
Full
Full
Partial
Partial
Full
Partial
Partial
Full
Partial
Full
Full
Partial
Partial
Partial
Full
Full
Full
Partial
Full

Full

Full

Full

Partial

Partial

DR3

DR3
DR3, DRS8

DR3
DR3
DR3
DR3
DR3, DR8

DR3
DR3

DR3
DR3

DR3

DR3
DR3, DRS8
DR3

DR3

DR3, DRS8

DR3



